
AMEND~ENT O. SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION" Ot' CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACTIDCODE I PA:e OJ PAGES 3 

2. AMENDMENTIMQDlFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

000003 03/18/2009 See Schedule 

6. ISSUED BY CODe MSFC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/fotherthan Item 6) CODe IMSFC 

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center 
Procurement Office Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 
Marshall Space Flight Center AL 35812 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., sf1e6t, l1Ounty, stats and ZIP Code) 
i'1 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

HPM CORP 
2625 W ENTIAT AVE 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

KENNEWICK WA 99336-3078 

X 
lOA. MODiFICATION OF CONTRACTfORDER NO. 
NNM09AA03C 

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 1WHJ8 FAC1L1lY CODe 10/09/2008 
11. THIS IlEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

OThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers o is extended. 0 is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt a!' this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following ~elhods: (a) By completing 

I!ems Band 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate leiter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes 

12. ACCOUNTING AND 

See Schedule 
Net Increase: $313,000.00 

13. nilS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSJORDERS. IT MODIFIES niE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CJ-IANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM iOA. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE AQMIN!STRAT!VE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office, 
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

X NFS Clause 1852.232-77, Limitation of Funds Clause 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [!] is not. 0 is required to sign this document and return o copies to the Issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including solicitation/contract subject matter where taas/ble.) 

The purpose of this modification is to provide inc·remental funding in the amount of 

$313, 000 pursuant to the "Limitation of Funds" clause. Accordingl:', the following changes 
are made: 

Total NTE Lump Sum 

Contract Value 

Previous Amt. 

This Mod 

Revised Amt. 

$3,277,672 
-0-

$3,277,672 

Total Funds 

Obligated 

$1,164,880 
313,000 

$1,477,880 

Continued ... 
Except as pro ·d d h . , eraln, a Ills rms an con I Ions 0 e ocumen r erence In em " ,as ere '"' d d"t" (th d 

t " 
d· It 9A i0A h tot: ch d ange , remains un ange an " " orca an e e d I f II ~ d ff ct 

1!5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 

(SignFIlure of penon 8utl/afiz&d to sign) 

NSN 7540..Q1-152-B070 

Previous ediUon unusable 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Bobby J Holden 

ir1;A.D7:h~S OF rfR'fWk 16C. DATE SIGNED 

I f/-v-v'14. 
03/18/2009 

(5 Cootr&cting Offic&r) 

0.: STANDA , RD. ORM 30 (REV. i0..a3) 

Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (4B CFR) 53.243 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATICIN SHEET NNM09AA03C/000003 

NAME OF OffEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

HPM CORP 

ITEM NO. 

IA) 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

IB) 

A. Paragraph H.6, 1852.232-77 "Limitation of 
Funds " 

(a) Increase the total sum allotted by $313,000 
from $ 1,477,800 to $1,164,880. 
(a) Revise the scheduled allotment date from 
December 1, 2008 to March 31, 2008. 
(c) (1) Change the funded through date from 
December 1, 2008 to April 14, 2008. 

B. The modification made in A above is reflected 
in total on the changes pages enclosed herein. 
In order to reflect these changes made, the pages 
listed below are hereb:- del.eted from, or added 
to, Contract NNH09AA03C. A vertical change bar 
is included in the right margin in the specific 
area o f change. 

Page{s) Deleted 
H-6, H-7 

LIST OF CHANGES: 

Pagels) Added 
H-6, H-7 

Total Amount for this Modification: $0.00 
New Total Amount for this Version: · $3,277,672.00 
New Total Amount for this Award: $17,355,193.00 
Obligated Amount for this Modification: 
$313,000.00 
New Total Obligated Amount for this Award: 
$1.477,880.00 
Incremental Funded Amount changed: 
$1,164,880.00 to $1,477,880.00 

CHANGES FOR LINE ITEM NUMBER: 2 

from 

Obligated Amount for this modification : 
$313,000 .00 
Incremental Funded Amount changed from 
$1,164,880.00 to $1,477,880.00 
Incrementally Funded through date changed from 
03/10/2009 to 04/14/2009 

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: 
Account code: 
62AS10/6100.2560/62/FCOOOOOO/736466.01.09 . 08 . 02/00 
O/2560/62/CASX22009D/361N/1/2 
Cost Center 62AS10 
GI Account 6100.2560 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $172,000.00 
Percent: 5.24763 
Subject To Funding: 
Payment Address: 

Con tinued . ~ . 

NSN 7154D·D1·152-80e7 

QUANTITY NIT UNIT PRICE 

IC) 10) IE) 

AMOUNT 

IF) 

OPTIONAL fORM 336 (408e) 

SpOnJorwd by GSA 
FAR f4a CFRl53.110 

3 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTIIIIUATIuN SHEET NNM09AA03C/0000 03 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONmACTOR 

HPM CORP 

ITEM NO. SUPPlIESISERVICES 

(A) (8) 

NEW ACCOUNTING CODE ADDED: 
Account code: 
62AS10/6100 .2560/62/FCOOOOOO /736466.0 1. 09.08. 02/00 
O/2560/62/CASX2 2009D/361N/1 /2 
Cost Center 62ASIO 
GI Account 6100.2560 
Order FCOOOOOO 
Quantity: 0 
Amount: $141,000 .00 
Percent: 4.30183 
Subject To Funding: 
Payment Address: 

Delivery Locati on Code: MSFC 
NASA/Marshal l Space Flight Center 
Marshall Space Fligh t Center AL 35812 

NSN 7540-01 -1S2_1087 

OOAHTITY ~Nrr UNIT PRICE 

IC) (D) (E ) 
AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (04-l1li) 
$ponlom by GSA 
FAA 148 CFRl53.110 

3 


